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- PETITIOM FOR ZONING VARTNCE  #/

~" TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

05~

1

. Ty . i
The urdersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situztz in Baliimore County and_which ir R §
desvribed in the description and plat atttgtshed hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a ) b L é%
5.3 #
. > 281 spaces i
Variaace from Section .(1)._409.2. to permit 124 spaces in lieu of 281 s pace . Py ;;g
(pius.eredit 47 spaces as per_case #76-1184) (2) Section 232.2b to ) # i JE
allow 0' side yard set back in lieu of reguirea 10' (3) Section 232.30 - h . o _ ‘E
T ST T e m e n e e SEE - . T : * ¢
to allow 10 rear yard set back in lieu of required 20! (k) Section,rrachED - : ] - “ * * - - e S - T | jE
of the Zoming Regulations of Baltimore County, t0 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the Q @ : “q¥
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) ; D . - ;
(1) Configuration of property .- . 1 E1s
: : ¢
3
(2) Additional parking spaces provided in Baltimore City : o ‘ ' i
232.1 to allow 2' front yard set back 1in lieu of 10! and to allow i; Petitioners propose to raze it because it has been determined to be unsafe and i
(3) Necessary expansion into existing old building and renovation of same 32'6" distance from the center line of street in lieu of required 3 IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARTANCES * BEFORE THE ) j
bor, i SE/corner of Holabird and to replace it with a two-story building to be connected to the existing %
i Maxwell Avenues " ZONING COMMISSIONER ;
H (6721-23 Holabird Avenue) - restaurant. The first floor will have a dining area, kichen, and carry out, : i i
) ) . % 12th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY g
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. : which will be located on the southwest corner of the building on Maxwell i
. L : . : Lorenzo Romiti, et al, * Case No. B86-227-A E i
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this H : . . o
petition, and fu%’ther agpree topamd are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of it . Avenue. The second floor will have offices for the family operations. The L
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. Petitioners . _ ' o P
Service garage, its prospective replacement, and tte existing restaurant froat B
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, ¥ ok ok kX kX ok & & % ,\“ ‘ -
underhthula p:lnalties o(f il)er%u%’ that I/v;e on Holabird Avenue. The rear of the service garage is set back 13 feet from 0 ' % :
are the legal owner(s) of the property =7z FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW - Rt
. . . . aat - MAP, ; et
which is the subject of this Petition. I 2 " the rear property line which abuts an alley adjoining a D.R.5.5 Zone, and the . i
' e Petitioners herein request variances to permit a side yard setback of "
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): BLECTON existing restaurant has a front yard setback of 2 feet and a distance from the
L.Oﬂ—&(vm éﬁ AT D Berecn /2-- zero feet instead of the required 10 feet, a rear yard setback of 10 feet
T (Type or Print Namey o TTTTTTRTTTT 7T (Type or Print Name) 0iTx 2[{&,’, ) . centerline of Holabird Avenue of 32 1/2 feet. The preposed building will ;
5 —_— instead of the required 20 feet, a front yard setback of 2 feet instead of the é
Y T i Vi P te__ [ veawne, A ' utilize the identical setback lines as the service garage. Although the : ik
Signature onab o f-_-?"' required 10 feet, a distance of 32 1/2 feet from the centerline of the street ‘ {
—— L : J _ AL ) . Petitioners have a legitimate claim to nonconforming setbacks, they have ) i
VO U e -]" .372’ instead of the required 40 feet, and 124 parking spaces instead of the : g
. Addresy rint Name) 7 ' B E'S . elected to cbtain the appropriate variances. £
] / ' ~ required 281 spaces, as more particularly described on petitioners' exhibit 1. :
L T R e TTSTNTTTSSToosososoosmos—emos —ooefee R o ™ S =N In addition, 281 parking spaces will be required as a result of the : %
q City and State ’ ﬂ%}g{ /Comtfl MW 102 The Petitioners appeared and testified and were represented by Counsel, : £
m for Petiti . . ' , . ' projected expansion, which includes the eristing restaurant. In order to L
fAt_orney for Petitioner e s et :/ZQM 177 . Frank Rasinski, a professional planner and designer, also testified on behalf S
A SOAAA Ac--4 1 on A W ' provide the required parking, they have purchased what are identified as Lots : ‘i*
) Address Phone No. of the Petitioners. There were no Protestants. ~ 71
_ o B and C on petitioners' Exhibit 1, in addition to the existing parking area : ool
o Tl and State T TTTTT T Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned B.L., has been : T
o ity and Sta _ o " adjacent to the restaurant. Lot B, located across from the restaurant on f
o . lmprov with a restaurant, bar, and carry out for over S50 vears The : o
Name, address and ph ber of legal owner, con- ’ ! v Y . , cq o . . : X
o trzmepfmhfsgrazr Eeg::S:;ﬁive ta gg contacted o _ Maxwell Avenue and presently improved with a building which will be razed, ;:ﬂt
- Petitioners purchased the property 1in 1952 and were granted a variance to ¢ 4?
e _ .5. Eric DiNenna_ __ , ) ] _ will provide eight spaces on the County porticn of the property and 13 spaces i i'.’E‘!;
“‘“ - o City and State ué“gmﬁ;_ Pennsylvania Avenue I permit 77 parking spaces instead of the required 124 spaces in Case No, ) ) . ) . ﬁ '
= 6-6820 Towson, Maryland 21204 296-6820 £ o _ on the City portion. Lot C, improved with a beauty shop, will provide 22 ¢ $:
IR Aitorney's Telephone No.: 296-6820_______ eyl S foebnls s AU CELEG: 76-118-A. Subsequent thereto, they have decided to expand their business and A %
- : Address Phone No. fé%" g9 _ " e nased th \‘J sperces, as well as the five spaces required for the beauty shop, -
= . . PR - ave" urct three individual lots, one immediately adjacent to the restau- e e
: . - _ Ee RS , O s . .
| | RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____30th __________ day :;& 2 B Y tj . - ‘\\ . In Case No. 76-118-A, the Petitioners were granted a parking variance of
L L . { ¢ of NOctober ____________ , 19.82__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as zya & 8 TN any pn the corner of Holabird and Maxwell Avenues, one which straddles the — N i ) ]
B ; Y reqiided by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- L by r P g . { . , - 7 ces, thereby reducing the number of spaces now required from 281 to 234.
- . L o &a out iriore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the an'mg 4 g b DN City @unty line on t.he opposite corner, and one across from the restaurant on ;5 . 5
3 Fl : Com§i er of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore g a . L 1 . o A.l} >ugh the Petitioners requested 124 spaces instead of the required 281 3
? bl % . D ber 35 1:30 18 e 0] ] Holdpird Avenue. The adjacent lot is improved with a service—garage building, - E
=z Cotniyjon the - 0o day of ..-.> B 190, at s o'clock g . 1P . ) T ! S{J s, this request is a misnomer; they are really requesting 77 spaces in L L an
52 1 S = \j whith is situated on the west property line adjoining Maxwell Avenue, The o r ' ;
- --.’-'-‘-%'1- f;; a D \l ) : ,: r . .‘
B! - i U 3 = E ;
= £ [ 2 - : : > P &
i - Zonng Commi Ra R : ;' 3 ¥
Lo s g " r"\J i -2 - ! 41
Lol e VI - Tk
= (over) 297 T . | &
" R IR e s Sp— S— -3 P ¥
- ' T Pt ¥ . - 03¢ §_ §
o / e i e " . ! 1 3
5= | , | _ ' : i
~ r PETITION FOR VARIANCE 4
et i T T 3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion ;4 ] situated behind the Coach House Restaurant & 12th Election District %
S that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed 3 Lounge, which is within approximately 500 feet of 3 i
S and public safety and welfare secured, ; their existing restaurant located on Lot A. r ;
N il ’ :, : l. H-'
: _ Anderson v. Bd. or Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). 2, The Petitioners may apply for their building LOCATION:; Southeast corner of Holabird and Maxwell Avenues ]
3 ] . \ £ 3 permit and be granted same upon receipt of this (6721-23 Holabird Avenue) ]
' addition to the 13 spaces available on the City portion of Lot B instead o ; : It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware b
i : § that proceeding at this time is at their own :
L the required 234 spaces. : : use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not x risk until such time as the applicable appellate DATE AND TIME: Monday, December 2, 1985 at 1:30 p.m. i
R . 1 ' process from this Order has expired. 1£, for 3l
| There were no Protestants and the immediate neighbors on Maxwell Avenue | result in substantial detriment to the public good. what‘:e\_rer reason, this Or.der is reversed, the PUBLIC HFARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake _ ;
‘a L \ . 5 _ ) o i Petitioners would be required to return, and be Avenue, Towson, Maryland 4
support the Petitioners' proposal. See Petitioners' Exhibit 2. - After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is g responsible for returning, said property to its )
! - the legally prescribed parking, T - o . '  ; original! canditing, ;‘he %on}ng Corm 1ssioner of Baltmo;e County, by authority of the Zoning Act and b
Although the Petitioners do not have e legaily p ] | clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the ; egulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: . i
: the street on Holabird Avenue and adjacent to Lot C, The C & P ; instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the re- i . Petition for Variance from Section 1) 409.2.b5.(3) to permi
directly across ‘ ; .7 ° o0 ( ) (3) permit 124
e . ' ; : : Vg spaces in lieu o spaces (plus credit 47 spaces as per case #76-118-A
T Telephone Company has a large parking lot which has been used by patrons of - : quirement from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly recstrict the so_e? C{(’[L/‘ (2) Section 232.2b to allow O’ side yard set back in lieu of )
S ) . £ ny vears - ] o ' ) _ mng r(::omms“.moner of required 10" (3) Section 232.3b to allow 10' rear yard set back in lieu :
the restaurant and many other businesses on Holabird Avenue for many y . : : use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular par- Baltimore Cbunty of required 20' (4) Section 232.1 to zllow 2' front yard set back in L
4 . 2 1 | P . . e I
. : i i ha fficiently satisfied the : '. . . . . . }1,'3“.05 10 amd.to altl?w 3276" distance from the centerline of streot § , ¥
The combination of available parking lots S su Y 1 cel. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the AJ/srl in lieu of required 40°', o _ i%
v ] T 3 : %‘ . . . : !“
§ parking demands and has prevented any traffic congestion on the residential public health, safety, and general welfare, . cc: S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire fi
2 streets in the area, No change is expected because of the proposed expansion. Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear- . People's Counsel : {1
; i i a e ]
4 o : i 3 . ; ~
In addition, the Petitioners own another property within approximately 500 : ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested Hj F’.emg1 the property of Lorenzo Romiti, et al as shown on P f
i i Ey the plat filed with c¢he Zoning OLF3 ¢ - IR
. _ Py ; . 2 ice, o 1
feet of Lot A. If necessary, they have agreed to pave this property and ? ; variances should be granted. L5 ; _— 1 §
3 by I 0 the event that this Petition ir pranted, a buildin it may be issued withi ~ | E
- provide an additjonal 20 spaces. It appears from the testimony and evidence 2 Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore County, Pg : the thirty (30} day appeal period. The Zor’ling Comnis‘giﬁer willf however en;e;lin ] %
: ' : £ tain any request for a stay of the i f sai ; : : . '
) . : 1At 1 : . A4H . . _ t ; s req y 0. the 1ssuance of said permit during this period for : 5
presented that 110 spaces would provide sufficient parking availability to ; this /. A"— day of December, 1985, that the herein Petition for Zoning 3 { ﬁgggigguigtsgg;:é Ofu;;ldreqttjei't m.:st be received in writing by the datepgf the : ‘ Tw‘g
S : ade at the hearing, _ _ :
' & the patrons of the Petitioners' business. : Variances to permit a side yard setback of zero feet instead of the required : R 31
: T § BY ORDER OF §
The Petitioners seek relief from Section 232.1, 232.2.b, 232.3.b, and . 10 feet; a rear yard setback of 10 feet instead of the required 20 feet; a ARNOLD JABLON . :
. . : lations (BCZR) ) ) . 3 ZCNING COMMISSIONER § _ ' - ﬁ
409.2, pursuant to Sectior 307, Baltimore County Zoning Requ . front yard setback of 2 feet instead of the required 10 feet; a distance of 5 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY g | | 5;
An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zon- P ; }3 2 1/2 feet from the centerline of a street instead of the required 40 feet; y : B {
| . P } o i e X - : : -‘,_,;'
ing regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner aad his i § ang Fﬂ parking spaces, in addition to the 13 spaces on the City portion of Lot ' f"{ : . §l:
. . . : F:; ~ : % — f" ‘ ki
3 property. McLean v, Soley, 270 Mi. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficul- ; o N B,] Instead of the required 234 spaces be and i5 hereby GRANTED, from and after % ) :
E ‘ :A". — ‘ 3 < X
i o or an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following: ;" E thia date of this Order, subject, howevar, to the following restrictions which S
— ‘ o .

oy 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would oy arp Jeonditions precedent to the relief qranted herein: &
L h unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a = = § = M
B permitted purpose or render conformance unneces- i o 1. The Petitioners shall provide 20 of the 110 park- 23 3
) > sarily burdensome; “‘.); d - ing spaces granted above on property they own § et a
lde y -~ < -
NS B 2. whether the grant would do substantial inj ustic_:e i cvm
koK : to applicant as well as other property cwners in ¥ : " -4 - -5 - 3
3 == - the district or whether a lescer relayatxon '.chan : - ;3
o3 : tnat applied for would give substantial relief; - S ¢ i
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A BALTIMORE COUNTY
- OF&CE OF PLANNING & ZONING L
s 84°-18'-00" W 81.50°, N 5°-42'-00" W 164.50' to the place of i 3 TN, MARTLAND 21204 »
. RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER s ) g
PARCEL "A'" s SE Comer Holabird & y
Beginning at = point at the intersection of the South Being all that land known as 6732 Holabird Avenue lying Holabird Ave.), l2th Dist. B EPUTY ZCNING COMMISSIONER e
side of Holabird Avenue and the East side of Maxwell Avenue in the ]_2+ke]_ectj_on District']}altimore County. Lgtl-; 47 ‘l‘Lvh\. 1X4) : IIRE\IZtiO ROMITI, et al., Case No. 86-227-A ; November 27, 1985 g
_ o , o , . ' ‘ o S | Petitioners : 3
and running the following courses and distances respectively r
o e : ' - E oo S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire L
Vis: S 73°-30'-00" F'.: 70}'91, S 88°-47'-00" E 189.90"' N 81°9-21'- 406 W. Pcnnsylvania Avenue ?; -
: - So<1 -0 £ , 5 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Towson, Maryland 21204 P
00" E 30.00"', 520220t —F 117.58', S 81°-21'-00" W, 30.00°, 4 -
N 89°-02'-45" W 211.77', N 20°-20'-30" W 147.30' to the place | Please enter the apnearance of the People’s Counsel in the above- 2 ' ‘
of: captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other Re: Petition for Variance i | ”:,;r .
: - ‘ ' ' SE/corner Holabirt & Maxwel) Avenues S S AR
Being all that land known as 6721-23 Holabird Avenue proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final (6721-23 Holabird Ave.) } & %t :
o ot . . ' 12th Election District g ¢
lying in the 12 Election District Baltimore County.lets H[-LL,.\;, Order. Lorenzo Romiti, et al -Petitioners §
199 S o Case No. 86-227-A L _ : i
PARCEL "B" -7;)” r ; ' Dear Mr. DiNerra: é | gé .'
. l . . ‘ C - -'L‘i/ﬁét,w 06"6?-/ .zkz_.kJr-&v 2t s r ) o i ‘ ' ‘
‘Begining at a point at the intersection of the South side ! i 3 £ 4
- _ ghylii? Cole Frjl.e?\anBaltimD"e N § This is to advise you that t97 10 is due for advertising P §
of Holabird Avenue and the West side of Maxwell Avenue and eople’s Counsel for re County and posting of the above property. This tfee must be paid before an % i:
: - . o . : Crder is issued. ; 24
running- S 20°-20'-30" E 132.15 to N. Edge of existing 10° i . ’ F s 1
_ _ _ _ /j 7, /[ 7 ] THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON Eyin gg
alley thence binding on N. edge of alley 80 to a line of divi- Al of A Cheennstasoror oo THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. B
‘ _ : _ ' Peter Max Zimmerman 1
sion between Baltimore County and Baltimore City thence binding Deputy People's Counsel Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by %é
_ ‘ : Rm. 223, Court House this office until the day of the hearing itszlf. i
on said line a distance of 120' to a point on the south side of Towson, MD 21204 B c Marvland. and . ]
: | 494-2188 e - e e e County, Maryland, and remit 3o,
. - . . , ing, T Maryland b
Holabird Avenue thence binding on said south side Holablrd BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 016141 ;Img. owson, Marylan i%
D : ON ' A 1
A .73°-30'-00" ! ini OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISI : 1
venge S.73 | 3Q 00" E 40. to the place of begining. | I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of November, 1985, a copy O SCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT E o E
Being all that land known as 6719 Holabird Avenue lying of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to S. Eric DiNenna, e G- yY R A et ok, g . E
: : ' - ACCOUNT E 1 2
in the .IZH‘Election District Baltimore County. Lets 87 theu 89 Esquire, 406 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioners. oATE 4 o i@
$ 2. 00 : A
PARCEL ''C" . amount_$ . i é‘
i : - ‘ !
Begining at a peint on the North side Holabird Avenue and /,62‘21.-‘ //(ﬂ-;sa a it “c,.v“‘{ Al N T ]‘JL]’){L"’)){,.{ {e : :
, FROM:— S 3r
running by a line curving to the right with a radius of 585.98' Peter Max Zimme & ) a ! o L:g
for a distance of 82.58' then leaving said line and running the -2 - ror. " Yol “”,i i '“’Y“ j’ e ! : %
) . . ) - 1 Tageesnwiig iR PR ST ,l i
following courses and district resp. vis: § 5°-42'-00" E 150.20" ’ ; ’ : N 1
' RS 4
YALIDATION OX BIGHATURE OF CASHIER ’j’: ;%
e e e i . i + u}
o ' - Sy - N . o i e e T DRI ‘ L £ i
Mr. & Mrs. Robert T. Allen 3 . ; i‘r:;.‘
' 1806 Maxwell Avenue é . = . S %
’ ¢ BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE d - dig danvene conry e | E
S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire i 70\,,52-_\\,'M"ﬁﬁ‘,x’“:’z%::‘;:%;-""‘“s - ik
406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue o October 25, 1985 a34-291 AND STl E"___“ }
Towson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Commission s }’ E'E,E"c'é'{ E cinzen . L - %
- County Office Building : L [ :
NOTICE 'OF HEARING Room 106 1 111w Chesapeske Ave. e e D e venue 3
It W, Chesapeake Avenue 5 Towson, Maryland 21204 oSt rennsu : 8 e
PETITION FOR VARIANCE Towso.n Maryland 21204 5 Towson, Maruland 21204 L
RE: SE/cor. Holabird & Maxwell Aves. ’ olo 15
(6721-23 Holabird Ave.) : Mr. A : ;
: . - - - - e ! k
12th Election District RE Sg?ﬁ]nri: 86-227-A s RE: Item No. 105 - Case No. BAh-22T7-A Z;ﬂiﬂ;ngagm.i::::g:er NOVEHBE =4 lzl ‘9 85-
Lorenzo Romiti, et al - Petitioners —= 5 5etitione;st;t§wenzo Romiti, et al County 0ffice 3uildina ]
Case No. 86-227-A - ariance re on ~s0n, Maryland 21203
‘ TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: i
) HMEMBERS Re: Zoming Advisory Meeting of PTE
TIME: 1:30 p.m, Pleuse be advised that we are in favor of the zoning variance being granted in _ Bureau of Dear Mr. DiNenna: ,. Iter s JO R y veeting of SE HOEZ.Z‘}' l9es T
the above referenced case. ‘ Engineering |4 . E;ggg;:_o-‘ner: LorEnZo Kosirg ’ eh‘
DATE: Mondav, December 2, 1985 . ) . = Deparcment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- ¥ Cear Mr. Jaolon: ~ F SEfcozrER 00 Houigiep &uvew 3 31
: oo Wt:h h;l\;e lived :; our fprhzsae% addre!ss f%rI uppr_osgrr}g*el'r Thlrfee;n Y:;rs'; Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments o : AXWELL DuE
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Ch k B uring that Time we nave not hC e usuai problems individuals encounter whe : State Roads Commission are not izmtsndsd to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action 3 _ e Division of Curreat Planning and Develogment h . _ £5 5 L3
Es gsapeake : they reside next to a commercial area. The Romatti family has always been = Burcau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or 3 aoplican1and offers the follouing comments, The itens theccod beroe are ¢ S neCt o
Avenue, Towson, Marvland cc_)ncerned with their impact on our ne|ghbor.hood. They assign their employees to = Fire Prevention problems with regard to the develcopment plans that may have a bearing E 3
t Ly Y pick up trash, sweep the pclrkmg‘ areas and trim grassy areas onf] s.Lhrubs. They hqve Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with - (HJThere are no site planning factors requiring conrent o . i
used Sh:-jUb: fotenhanc:e the porklng area and to act as a buffer Letween the pﬂfkln; . e b1 7 the Zoning Commissicner with recommendaticns as to the suitabllity of é }: Egz::; ::::g E:guu: Meating is requireq, : T 7 o ¥
; area ond streets. B roject Planning the requested zoning. ’ foreard b. MEeLIng was held and the minutes will be S SRR, & -
j : 1 a3rd by the Zuresu of Pupblic Servicas oEE
. . Building Department Fi ( ]Thu‘s?te i5 part of a larger tract: therf it i & 3
~ We have found that their customers whether young adults, families or ; Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the £ ( ):“::’é;;:m?- TQ? plan myst snow the en:"zr:ragtjs sefined as 2 : At
!nd!v!dua!s to be extremely wel.l mannered. We hCI.VE not had any problems with - _ o _ Committee at this time that offer or request information on your ; to ““ange‘;f"; :u?f..',-':u“"e" and must be recorces orior . 18
individuals loitering on the parking Iots'or on the neaghborhood stree.n‘s._ We are not ;4 Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, { )The access is not sat:sfgcfgr;,‘t. 1 o ; .
awakened in the wee hours of the morning with loud and disorderly individuals. We ro4 Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform- E ;;:- gircylation on this site is not satisfacrory. ‘. BN
L do not have to call the police because of rowdiness, In fact the only time we see Development ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted ( Jpaﬁkf:g"l:?cﬂﬁf?gﬁ:e;.fsi‘b:":..‘f"*“'““"Y- e {;
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- : ‘ e e e . S ou will find this unusual for a restaurant with a liquor license. . ) . development on th i : * - it
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND E b ’ | b seheduled accordingly ‘ ’5:3‘:-"{3‘“"0?" or 31%eration o the Frasdolain is srenidites ! $1
OFFICE OF FINAMCE - REVENUE DIVISION No. 01268? ‘ - The Romptti family has clways been interested in letting their neighbors 3 ‘% Very truly yours, $ g,gﬁ|m;,,2f°””°"‘ of Section 22-99 of tne Development ? :
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT - know what their plans are. [n the past we have had other commercial owners who ¢ )Davelocment of this site may copstitute 4 potent1al canflict - L i
‘ F did their improvements without permits or proper authorization. : j A ‘ the 3altimore County Master Pl14n, ctoarth P H
7 ‘ o ’ &&4 &s ' ¢ );M anended Cevelopment Plen was approved by the Planning Board ?' i
7. T 5 . - . . i . . ) . ;- n - 3,
DATE_ 14 o account A DS /ST Ly ; 3 The Romatti family added to the security of the neighborhood by adding new 4 AMES E. DYER ! (WL anascaoras: st “onT; aitn 3altinore County LandsCape Manus? o 1
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A58, pammone county

aecie | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

TOWSON: MARYLAND 21264
494-3550

STEPHEN £ COLLINS
DIRECTCR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item N¢ .. 105 -ZAC~-
Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
Distrigt:

Dear Mr, Jableng

September 23, 1985

Meeting of September 24, 1985
Lorenza Romiti, et al

.S/E corner of Holibird Avenue and Maxwell" Ave.

BL

Variance to permit 124 spaces in lieu of 281
spaces (plus credit 47 spaces as per case

#76-118A) and to allow 0' side yard set back in
lieu of required 10' and to allow 10' rear yard

set back in lieu of required 20'and 2' front yard
set back in lieu of 10' and to allow 32'6" distance
' from the centerline of street in lieu of

required 40°',

s

12th

, The requisted variances to parking can be expected to cause
serve parking problems in the residential area:to the rear of the site.

The location of the carry out section of the restaurant can be expected’
to cause traffic problems on Maxwell Avenue,

MSF/bld

Michael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoc II

A/Dﬂ,ﬁda__.

" LOGATON. " Southent comer o ¢
e e b G721
73 Holabid Avenu®) 2o T

1< DATE AND TIME: Mondsy, Decent-.
1985t 130 pm. Ll
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was inserted in
paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, oncea week

for one . xpovesaive weekbefore the

15th day of November

CERTIFICATESOF PUBLICATION

¥6-22)-A

OFFICE OF

Dundalk Eagle

38 N. Dundalk Ave.

19 85
Dundalk, Md. 21222 November 18, _

THIS IS TO CE&TIEE% };}é?:t g}e gnnoexgq fﬁer_t.isg}le.nt#?‘f
e - [ ]
gig?td_Jggt?nf;g Var. — 88 lines @ 35.20.

The Dundalk Eagle

the same was inserted in the issues of Nov. 14, 1985

Kimbel Publication, Inc.
per Publisher.

sy £ s

a weekly news-

19 85 : :hat is to say,

e

IO o g
e o R Do, %

KR\ DALTIMORE COUNTY
Cikery ) FIRE DEPARTMENT
5

"B/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-
i 494-4500 21204-2586

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

September 26, 1985
Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Lorenzo Romiti, et al

Location: S/E corner of Holabird Avenue and Haxwell'Avenue

Item No.: 105 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/24/85

Gentlemen:;

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and regquired
to be vorrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property,

{ %} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code™, 1976 edition prior
toe occupancy,

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

g _f é‘)’..u:é/

Fif@ Prevention Bureau

Noted and

REVIEWER: {  Approved:

Special Inspection Division

¥6-227-A
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

FETITION FOR VARIANCE overbel -flh o .

. L . : ovember : ’ 2
LOCATION: Southeass corner of TOWSON, MD.,, B et S 19.-
Holsbird and Maxwell Avenues

(672123 Holabird Avenue) - THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

DATE AND TIME: Moaday, Decem-
ber2, 19S5 &t L:30pm, . . -
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Office Building, 111 W,
Chesspeake Avenue, Towsoa,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

November 1L K

November 1L 19 85 "

'S L
Petivon for W T ﬁ“h"s“".
{(1) 409.2.b. (3) to permit 124 spaces in,
liew of 281 spaces (pics credit 47
A3 per cazz #76-118-A) (2) Secrion
232.2b 10 allow 0" side yard set back
in liew of required 10° (3) Section
232.3b o allow 10’ rear ywrd set back
in licu of required 20° (4) Section -
232.1!0!"0'2‘ﬁwtyuﬂlﬂhdin
lieu of 10" und 1w silow 32'¢" dis-
tance from the centesiine of street im
Being the property of Lorenzo
ll.cmiti,euluﬂmr.nn&eplnﬁhd
with the Zoning Office, - .
In 3‘ event that this Petition is
granted, a building permit may be
issucd within the theety (30) day appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner
will, 1 SNtertain any request for
& Asy of the issusnce of mid permit
during this period for goud cause
shown. Such request must be received
in writing by the date of the hearing set
above ar made at the hewring, .
- By Order Of L
.~ ARNOLD JABLON, =~ .*

of Balumore County Nw 14,

Publisher

Cost of Advertising

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESK!, JR.
DIRECTOR

November 1, 1985

Mr. irmold Jablon, Zoning Commissionar
Uffice of Pleming and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 ,

Dear Mr, Jablons

Comxeante on Itea ¢ 105 Zoning Advisory Committos Meeting are as follows:

Property Owners  Lorenzo Romiti, et al

Locatiom SE Corner of Holabird Avenue and Maxwell Avenue
Distriets 12th,

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

Q All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as sdopted by Council i1l #17-85,
the Marylend Code for the

Eandicapped and Aged (4.5,5.I. #117-3 = 1980)

@ 4 building and other miscellansous permite shall bBe required before tha start of any censtruction.

C. Residentiali Two sets of construction drawings are

required to file s pernit application. The seal of &
registersd in Maryland Architect ar Engineer im/im

net reguired on plane snd techrical data,

a Commercials Three sets of construction drswings sealed and signed by a registersd in Maryland Architect

E. All Use Groups except R-4 Singls Tamily Detached Dwell

I. The propossd projsct sppsars £0 be located in & Flood Platn, Tidal Riverine.

or Engineer shall be Tequirsd to file with a permit application., Heproduced seals are not acceptable,

ings require a mintmw of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walle closer than 6'-0 to an interier 10t 1ine, R~ Une Groups require a one hour wall if closer
than 3'-0 to wn ioterior lot line, wvall built on =n interfor let lins shall Tequire s fire or party

wall. Ses Tedle L1, Section 1L0T, Section 1406.2 wnd Table 1L02. Ho cpenings are peraitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of sn interior lot line.

The structure does not appear to caxply with Table 505 for permimsadle height/ares. Raply to tha requested
variance by this office cennct be ooneldered until the nacsssary dats pertalning to height/arsa and
construction type is provided. BSee Table WOl and 505 and have your Architect cantact this department,

The requested varimnce sppesrs to ponflict with Section{w)

» of the Baltinere
County Building Code,

When filing for a required Change of Use/Oocupancy Permit, an alterstion permit application shall also
be f1led along with thres sats of acoeptable construstion

plans indicating hov the sxieting structure is
0 be altersd in order to comply with the Code requiressnts for the new use. Maryland Architectural or
EnginesT seals ars usually required, The change of Use Groups are from Use to Use » OF
to Mixed Uses + 5Sees Section 312 of the Puilding Code.

Fleases see the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Pullding Code as adopted by Bill #17-85. Gite plane shall show the correct

slevations above ses level for the lot and the finish {lear levels including basement.

NOTE3: (:)Cmumnul Section 505.2 shall be applicable. Ses Table LOl and 501 for

K.

permltted construction type and permissable height and area, Exits

shall comply to Article 8. Sprinklers as required in Section 1702.0 shall

be provided. Compliance to the State Handicapped Code shall be required.

These abhrevisted comments Teflsct only on the informaticn provided by the éravings subzitted to *ne 0fice
of Flamning and Zoning and are not intended to be construed as the ful} extent of any permit. 7 dezired
the spplicant may obtain additional informaticn by visiting Rosm 122 of the County Cffjce Building at i1l
w. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204,

<

BYs C. Es Burnhan, “hief
Building Plans keview

L/22/8¢8

Distrct. L7 .n..
Posted for: --K/.fz.zéf.f? LE —— ——

Petitioner:
Location of
WA LA

Focing. Lilobind Broe R ELS, daerea sns DK, provas 20 3/Klediod Aes,

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING g2
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘?25 '227;1’

Towsen, Maryland

Lorearze. Ao i PRV ALY A
property:_ 5L £ S8 Lcer. fevuntl g folabird Mre e M5 Litabird i
:Jﬁfi/wgi“ﬁffféiz

v we et w -

L2 LT T T L T R e e e T

-m:éﬂ%ﬁa&ézf_ﬁfx Well s, j/g_@_g_a_r_,gﬂf:vf;z_gﬁ LedLiszer,

Posted by %Mﬂ?}&.’..--.--“--_.ﬂ

Kumber of

Date of return;..-/,’.'//l'i7gr

Signs: AL

[4

and other applicadble Codes and Standards.

S S i i

T e e e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

Date___November 21, J985 . ...

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM___Office of Planning and Zouing_

SUBRJECT Zoniqﬁ"?ggitéon No. Bh=227-A

Assuming compliance with the comments of the Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee, this office offers no comment.

orman E.

irector

Office of Flanning ¥nd Zoning

NEG:JGH:s1m

Date of Posting__ /% /2

- - -

Location of sm@--.—%?, aZazrone b2ty (D= MB itivres, L2 | sl 2.

County Office Building
'l?lml’." Chesapeake Avenue:
Towson, Maryland . 21204

" Your petition has been received and scceptod for filir

U 4th

.

: day of Qotober -

 petitioner Loremso momtrt, ev'al _ Received by:

tioner's = .. oo i
R :::trney-??- - S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
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(U RER:
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